ACCOMMODATION & RESTAURATION

a Inastudent residence located on the campus; single room with private
toilets and shower.

= Accommodation insurance and bedding kit included (bed sheets, pillow, blanket).

m WI-FI access

m  Easy access to restaurants and cateferias on camus

7 REASONS TO COME TO LE MANS UNIVERSITE

= Medium-sized university

m Personnalised follow-up

= Innovative pedagogy

= Quality of student life

= Dynamic events

» Close to the Loire valley and its castles

= Only 55 minutes away
from Paris
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Registration open until Tuesday 1 April, 2025
Registration and payment: ri-summercampus@univ-lemans.fr

Friday 13 June Saturday 14 June Sunday 15 June

Student arrivals Discovering Le Mans Discovering Le Mans

SUMMER SCHOOL PROGRAMME 2025

3 ; Recommendation :
May be subject to minor changes

24Hours of Le Mans

BT eufEM

Recommendation :

Moving into Vaurouzé student
24Hours of Le Mans

residence

Welcome pack

Monday 16 June Tuesday 17 June Wednesday 18 June Thursday 19 June Friday 20 June Saturday 21 June Sunday 22 June

Written and speaking tests

Conference

9am - 12pm

9am - 12pm
French classes

French classes
1pm - 3pm

9am - 12pm
French classes

1pm - 3pm

9am - 12pm
French classes

1pm - 3pm

Visit of a Loire Valley
castle

Free day

Possible outings:
“Arche de la nature” parl
Epau Abbey

1pm - 3pm Guided individual study Guided individual study Guided individual study f e ;he) “a Nuit des Chiméres” light
rogramme fee,
Intercultural worksho Guided individual study 3pm - 5pm 3pm - 5pm 3pm - 4pm b b ™Mans zjhﬁ(‘)"ﬁrcar 2
P Study project development Intercultural workshop Intercultural workshop Conference museum

Monday 23 June Tuesday 24 June Wednesday 25 June Thursday 26 June Friday 27 June Saturday 28 June Sunday 29 June

9am - 12pm
French classes

9am - 12pm

French classes 9am - 12pm

French classes

9am - 12pm
French classes

9am -12pm
French classes

Trip to Paris Trip to Paris
1pm - 2pm 1pm - 2pm 1pm - 2pm 1pm - Spm (optional) (otpional)
Intercultural workshop Conference Conference Intercultural workshop
1pm - 5pm
2pm - 4pm 2pm - 4pm Guided individual study 2pm - 4pm 3pm - 4pm

Guided individual study

Guided individual study

Guided individual study

Guided individual study

Monday 30 June Tuesday 01 July Wednesday 02 July Thursday 03 July Friday 04 July Saturday 05 July Sunday 06 July

9am - 12pm
French classes

9am -12pm
French classes 9am -12pm

French classes

Project presentations

1pm - 2pm 1pm - 5pm Presentation

Conference Guided individual study of EEritiEsies Departure of students
1pm - 5pm .

2pm - 5pm 3pm - 5pm Guided individual study Final exam

Guided individual study

Intercultural workshop

REGISTRATION FEES - SUMMER SCHOOL 2025*

Programme fee for partner university students, for current or prospective Le Mans University students

1200€ *Price includes: courses, workshops, lectures,
o . tutoring, accommodation, excursion on June 21/22, 4) WHAT YOU GET EVERY DAY:
Programme fee for individual participants 1300€ welcome kit, welcome reception, certificate of

1) FRENCH CLASSES

m 38 hours of French classes
m 26 hours of guided individual study

m Accessible from beginner level

2) INTERCULTURAL
WORKSHOPS & CONFERENCES

m 12 hours of intercultural workshops

m 5 hours of conferences

successful completion of program.
It does not include meals or the weekend in Paris.

3) ASSESSMENT, CREDITS

Participation in the programme : 6 ECTS

3 ECTS for French culture
3 ECTS for French as a foreign language

= a French class
= Small group tutoring (3-4students)
for projects

» Activities to learn about French
culture

= Intercultural activities to engage with other
students on campus




